
July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Desciio 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 	Estimated Actuals 	- 	Budget 	Difference 
2014-15 	 2015-16 	 Percent 

A. REVENUES 

I) LCFF Sources 	 8010-8099 	 000 	 0.00 	 0.0% 

2)Federal Revenue 	 8100-8299 	 0,00 	 0.00 

3)Other State Revenue 	 8300-8599 	 0.00 	 0.00 	 0.0% 

4)Other Local Revenue 	 8600-8799 	324472.00 	337,009.00 	 3.9% 

5)TOTAL, REVENUES 	 324,472.00 	337009.00 	 3.9% 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1)Certificated Salaries 	 1000-1999 	279,065.00 	286,790.00 	 2.8% 

2)Classified Salaries 	 2000-2999 	40,479.00 	41,340.00 	 2.1% 

3)Employee Benefits 	 3000-3999 	55,833.00 	70,743.00 	 26.7% 

4)Books and Supplies 	 4000-4999 	2,463.00 	12,003.00 	 387.3% 

5)Services and Other Operating Expenditures 	 5000-5999 	37,799.00 	37,799.00  

6)Capital Outlay 	 6000-6999 	 0.00 	 0.00 

7)Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of indirect 	 7100-7299, 
Costs) 	 7400-7499 	 0.00 	 0.00 

8)Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 	 7300-7399 	 0.00 	 0.00 	 0.0% 

9)TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 	 415,639.00 	448,675.00 	 7.9% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES ANDJA5 - 139) 	 91 167.00 	(111,666.00) 	 22.5°% 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnterfund Transfers 
a)Transfers In 	 8900-8929 	91,167.00 	111,666.00 	 22.5% 

b)Transfers Out 	 7600-7629 	 0.00 	 0.00 	 0.0% 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 	 8930-8979 	 0.00 	 0.00 	 0.0% 

b)Uses 	 7630-7699 	 OM OO 	 01/( 

3) Contributions 	 8980-8999 	 0.00 	 0.00 	 0.00 

4) TOT A 	OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 	--- ____ 	91,167.00 	111,666.00 	 22.5% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015,1.0 
niI f,-1-h fRc’ nniiflinniEl 	 Pace I 	 Pricted’ a/temple 1t PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 Percent 

Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a)As of July 1 - Unaudited 	 9791 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1 d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 

a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 

Stores 	 9712 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 

All Others 	 9719 

b) Restricted 	 9740 

c) Committed 

Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 

Other Commitments 	 9760 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 	 9780 

e) unassigned/unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% 

1,000.00 1,000.00  0.0% 

1,000.00 0.00 1 	 -100,0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 1,000,00 New 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.00/ 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016, 1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

G. ASSETS 

1) Cash 

a) in County Treasury 	 9110 

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 	 9111 

b) in Banks 	 9120 

C) in Revolving Fund 	 9130 

d) with Fiscal Agent 	 9135 

e) collections awaiting deposit 	 9140 

2) Investments 	 9150 

3) Accounts Receivable 	 9200 

4) Due from Grantor Government 	 9290 

5) Due from Other Funds 	 9310 

6) Stores 	 9320 

7) Prepaid Expenditures 	 9330 

8) Other Current Assets 	 9340 

)JQIALASSETS 

(11 1,34397)  

0.00 

0.00 

1000.00 

0.00 

400.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(103.97) 

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 	 9490 

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 

0.00 

0.00 

I. LIABILITIES 

1) Accounts Payable 	 9500 

2) Due to Grantor Governments 	 9590  

3) Due to Other Funds 	 9610 

4) Current Loans 	 9640  

5) Unearned Revenue 	 9650 

6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 

L 	 0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 	 9690 

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00 

K. FUND EQUITY 

Ending Fund Balance, June 30 

(09 + 1-12) 	(16 + J2) (109,943.97) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20151.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 1 1 

Deçpion Resource Codes Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 Percent 

Difference 

LCFF SOURCES 

LCFF Transfers 

LCFF Transfers - Current Year 

LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 

TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 

8091 

8099 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 

No Child Left Behind 

Vocational and Applied Technology Education 

Safe and Drug Free Schools 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 

3105, 4045 

3500-3699 

3700-3799 

All Other 

8285 

8290 

8290 

8290 

8290 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,00 00% 

000 0.00 ______________ 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

7OTHERTATE REVENUE 

Other State Apportionments 

All Other State Apportionments - Current Year 

All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years 

All Other State Revenue 

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 

8311 

8319 

8590 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00  0.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: fund-b )Rev 03/10/2015) 	 Page 4 	 Printed: 6/1512015 1:08 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Description 	 Resource codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 

Sales 

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 	 8631 

Leases and Rentals 	 8650 

Interest 	 8660 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 	 8662 

Fees and Contracts 

Adult Education Fees 	 8671 

Interagency Services 	 8677 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 	 8699 

Tuition 	 8710 

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.00 0.0% 

293,764.00 310,881.00 5.8% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

30,708.00 26,128.00 -14.9% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

324,472.00 337009.00 3.9% 

TOTAL, REVENUES 324,472.00 337,009.00 3.9% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File fund-b (Rev 0311012015) 	 Paoe 5 	 Prr,f,1 n11n19o1c joe PNA 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certificated Teachers Salaries 	 1100 

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 	 1200 

Certificated Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 	 1300 

Other Certificated Salaries 	 1900 

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

188,676.00 194,593.00 3.1% 

 000 0,00 0.0% 

90,389.00 92,197.00 2.0% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1 	 279,065.00 286,790.00 2.8% 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Instructional Salaries 	 2100 

Classified Support Salaries 	 2200 

Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 	 2300 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 	 2400 

Other Classified Salaries 	 2900 

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

40,479.00 41,340.00 2.1% 

0.00 _____________ 0.00 0.0% 

40,479.00 41,340.00 2.1% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 	 3101-3102 

PIERS 	 3201-3202 

OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 	 3301-3302 

Health and Welfare Benefits 	 3401-3402 

Unemployment Insurance 	 3501-3502 

Workers’ Compensation 	 3601-3602 

OPEB, Allocated 	 3701-3702 

OPEB, Active Employees 	 3751-3752 

Other Employee Benefits 	 3901-3902 

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

18,095.00 30,772.00 70.1% 

4,861.00  4,898.00 0.8% 

9,692.00 7,321.00 -24.5% 

15,864.00 20,058.00 26.4% 

159.00 165.00 3.8% 

4,210.00 4,577.00 8.7% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

2,952.00 2,952.00 0.0% 

55,833.00 70,743.00 26.7% 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 	 4100 

Books and Other Reference Materials 	 4200 

Materials and Supplies 	 4300 

Noncapitalized Equipment 	 4400 

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

1,528.00 1,528.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

935.00 10,475.00 1020.3% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

2,463.00 12,003.00 387.3% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2016.1.0 
File: fund-b (Rev 03110/2015) 	 Pace 6 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 1:08 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 	 5100 

Travel and Conferences 	 5200 

Dues and Memberships 	 5300 

Insurance 	 5400-5450 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 	 5500 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 	 5600 

Transfers of Direct Costs 	 5710 

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 	 5750 

Professional/Consulting Services and 

Operating Expenditures 	 5800 

Communications 	 5900 

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURE S 

000 0.00 0.0% 

41.00 41.00 0.0% 

335,00 335.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1,866.00 1,866.00 0.0% 

00 0.00 0.0%J 

1258.00 - 1258.00 0.0% 

27,207.00 27,207.00 0.0% 

7,092.00 7,092.00 0.0% 

_7,799.00 37,799.00 0.0% 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 	 6100 

Land improvements 	 6170 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 	 6200 

Equipment 	 6400 

Equipment Replacement 	 6500 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Tuition 

Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments 

Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 	 7141 

Payments to County Offices 	 7142 

Payments to JPA5 	 7143 

Debt Service 

Debt Service - Interest 	 7438 

Other Debt Service - Principal 	 7439 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0 0/0 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

-- 

0.00 0.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: fund-b (Rev 0311012015) 	 Page 7 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 1:08 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

2014-15 2015-16 Percent 
Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference 

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers of Indirect Costs - (nterfund 	 7350 000  1100 00% 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 	_________ .____ 000 0.00 0.0% 

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 41539.00 448675.00 7.9% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20161,0 
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2015) 	 Fade 8 	 Printed 6I1tt19n1C 105 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 11 

2014-15 2015-16 Percent 
1)esciirition 	 Resource Codes 	Ojject Codes Estimated Actuals Budg, Difference 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 	 8919 91,16700 111,666.00 22.5% 

LTOTAL,INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 91,167,00 111,666.00  225% 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: State School Building Fund/ 

County School Facilities Fund 	 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 	 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.0 0/0 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certificates 

of Participation 	 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 	 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

All Other Financing Sources 	 8979 0.00 1 	 0.00 00% 

SOURCES   0.00 0.00 0.0% 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

All Other Financing Uses 	 7699 0.00 0100 0.0% 

(cLIQIAL ,  USES 0.00 0,00 0.0% 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 	 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 	 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00  OMO 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a - b + c - d + e) 91,167.00 111,666.00 22.5% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20151 .O 
File’ fund-b (Rev 03/10/2015) 	 Pane 9 	 Prbbv+ wicinnie Ine pnA 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 11 

Description Function codes Object codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 

t 
Percent 

Difference 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 

8010-8099 

8100-8299 

8300-8599 

8600-8799 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

324472.00 337,009.00 3.9% 

324,472.00 33L009.O0 3.9% 

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 

1) Instruction 

2) Instruction - Related Services 

3) Pupil Services 

4) Ancillary Services 

5) Community Services 

6) Enterprise 

7) General Administration 

8) Plant Services 

9) Other Outgo 

10)1O1AL,EXPENDITURES 

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

5000-5999 

6000-6999 

7000-7999 

8000-8999 

9000-9999 
Except 

7600-7699 

211,331.00 234,421.00 10.9% 

204,308.00 214,254.00 4.9% 

 OMO 1100 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 000 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 - 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

415,639.00 448,6700 7.9% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCINGSOURCESANDUSES (AS - BlO) (91 ,167.011t (111 ,666.00) 22.5% 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 

a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

.4 TOTAL, OTHER _FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

8900-8929 

7600-7629 

8930-8979 

7630-7699 

8980-8999 

91,167.00 111,666.00 22.5% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 000 

0.00 

1100 

0.00 0.0% 

91,167.00 111,666.00 1 12J 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: fund-to (Rev 04/02/2015) 	 Page 1 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 1:08 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Adult Education Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 11 

scroon 	 Function Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 Percent 

Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0 . 00 0.0%1  

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 	 9791 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 

Stores 	 9712 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 

All Others 	 9719 

b) Restricted 	 9740 

c) Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 	 9760 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 	 9780 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 

1 1 000.00 1000.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00  0.0% 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% 

 00 0.00 0.0% 

1,000.00 1,0000 0.0% 

1,000,00 1,000.00 0.0% 

1,000.00 0.00 -100.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 00 0.0% 

000 0 . 00 0 . 0% 

0.00 1,000.00 New 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0O% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015. 1.0 
File: fund-b )Rev 04/02/2015) 	 Paqe 2 	 Priofcf C/I ’/1901 C 1 ne PF4 



Davis Joint Unified 
Yolo County 

Resource 	Descri 

9010 	Other Restricted Local 

July 1 Budget 
Adult Education Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

2014-15 
Estimated Actuals 

MR 

57 72678 0000000 
Form ii 

2015-16 
Budget 

1,000.00 

Total, Restricted Balance 	 000 	 100000 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: fund-b (Rev 11/14/2012) 	 Page 1 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 1:08 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 	 8010-8099 

2) Federal Revenue 	 8100-8299 

3) Other State Revenue 	 8300-8599 

4) Other Local Revenue 	 8600-8799 

TOTAL,REVENUES 	 . 

000 000 0.0% 

15,205.00 15,205.00 0.0% 

- 	 291,304.00 291,304.00 0.0% 

1.00 0.00 -100.0% 

306,510.00 306,509.00 _______ 0.0% 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 	 1000-1999 

2) Classified Salaries 	 2000-2999 

3) Employee Benefits 	 3000-3999 

4) Books and Supplies 	 4000-4999 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 	 5000-5999 

6) Capital Outlay 	 6000-6999 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 	 7100-7299, 
Costs) 	 7400-7499 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 	 7300-7399 

TOTAL, 	 ENDITURES 

162,286.00 169,769.00 4.6% 

66,720.00 68,967.00 3.4% 

60,772.00 67,300.00 10.7% 

6,095.00  6,189.00 1.5% 

12,7700 10,017.00 -21.6% 

0.00 0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

20,462.00 25,779.00 26.0% 

329,111.00 348,021.00 5.7% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 

FINANCINGSOURCES AND USES (A5-B9) pjoot (41,512.) 83.7% 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 

a) Transfers In 	 8900-8929 

b) Transfers Out 	 7600-7629 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 	 8930-8979 

b) Uses 	 7630-7699 

3) Contributions 	 8980-8999 

4) TOTAL,  OTHER _FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

22,770.00 41,512.00 82.3% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.0% 

22,770.00 41,512.00 82.3% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015,1,0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated_Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D4) 169.00 0.00 -100.0% 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 	 9791 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 

c) As of July 1 -Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 

e)Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fie + Fld) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 
Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 

Stores 	 9712 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 

All Others 	 9719  

b) Restricted 	 9740 

c) Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 

Other Commitments 	 9760 

d) Assigned 
Other Assignments 	 9780 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 

15,473.47 15,642.47 1,1% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

15,473,47 15,642.47 1.1% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

15,473.47 15,642.47 1.1% 

15,642.47 15,642.47 0.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

14,876.00 14,876.00 0.0% 

0.00 0’Q0 0.0% 

0.00 0.00  0% 

766.47 766.47 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0 0 0/0 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software 2016.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

G. ASSETS 

I) Cash 

a) in County Treasury 	 9110 

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 	 9111 

b) in Banks 	 9120 

c) in Revolving Fund 	 9130 

d) with Fiscal Agent 	 9135 

e) collections awaiting deposit 	 9140 

2) Investments 	 9150 

3) Accounts Receivable 	 9200 

4) Due from Grantor Government 	 9290 

5) Due from Other Funds 	 9310 

6) Stores 	 9320 

7) Prepaid Expenditures 	 9330 

8) Other Current Assets 	 9340 

9) TOTAL ASSETS 

(119,393.22 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

 1100 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 	 9490 

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 

0.00 

0.00 

I. LIABILITIES 

1) Accounts Payable 	 9500 

2) Due to Grantor Governments 	 9590 

3) Due to Other Funds 	 9610 

4) Current Loans 	 9640  

5) Unearned Revenue 	 9650 

6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 

.k07) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(QQ7) 

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 	 9690 

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 

0.00 

0.00 

K. FUND EQUITY 

Ending Fund Balance, June 30 

(G9 +H2)-(16 + J2) (119,357.15D 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1 .0 
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/20151 	 Page 3 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 12:58 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Description  Resource Codes Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 

NCLB: Title I, Part A, Basic Grants Low-

Income and Neglected 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 

3010 

All Other 

8220 

8285 

8290 

8290 

000 0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

15,205.00 15,205.00 0.0% 

15,205.00 15,205.00 0.0% 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Child Development Apportionments 

Pass-Through Revenues from 

State Sources 

State Preschool 

All Other State Revenue 

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 

6105 

All Other 

8520 

8530 

8587 

8590 

8590 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

291,304.00 291,304.00 0.0% 

, 	 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

291304.00 291,304.00 0.0% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 

Sales 

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 

Food Service Sales 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Fees and Contracts 

Child Development Parent Fees 

Interagency Services 

All Other Fees and Contracts 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

8631 

8634 

8660 

8662 

8673 

8677 

8689 

8699 

8799 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

1.00 0.00 -100.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1.00 0.00 -100.0% 

I TOTAL, REVENUES  0610.00 306,509.00  

Catfoms Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2015.1.0 
File: fundb (Rev 03/10/20151 	 Page 4 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 12:58 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Oescription 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certificated Teachers Salaries 	 1100 

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 	 1200 

Certificated Supervisors and Administrators Salaries 	 1300 

Other Certificated Salaries 	 1900 

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

114,313.00 116444.00 1.9% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

47,973.00 53,325.00 11.2% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% - 

162,286.00 169,769.00 4.6% 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Instructional Salaries 	 2100 

Classified Support Salaries 	 2200 

Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 	 2300 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 	 2400 

Other Classified Salaries 	 2900 

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

48,2390 50,512.00 4,7% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

18481,00 18455.00 -0.1% 

0.00  000 0.0% 

66720.00 68967.00 3.4% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STIRS 	 3101-3102 

PERS 	 3201-3202 

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 	 3301-3302 

Health and Welfare Benefits 	 3401-3402 

Unemployment Insurance 	 3501-3502 

Workers’ Compensation 	 3601-3602 

OPEB, Allocated 	 3701-3702 

OPEB, Active Employees 	 3751-3752 

Other Employee Benefits 	 3901-3902 

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  

15,165.00 18,217.00 20.1% 

7,458.00 8,171.00 9.6% 

7,659.00 7 1 737.00 1.0% 

24,864.00 27,226.00 9.5% 

117.00 119.00 1.7% 

3,147.00 3,330.00 5.8% 

0.00 0.00 0,0% 

0.00 - 0.00 10% 

2,362.00 2,500.00 5.8% 

60,772.00 67,300.00 10.7% 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 	 4100 

Books and Other Reference Materials 	 4200 

Materials and Supplies 	 4300 

Noncapitalized Equipment 	 4400 

Food 	 4700 

TOTAL BOOKSANDSUPPLIES 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

6,095.00 6,189.00 1.5% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

6,095.00 6,189.00 1.5% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: fund-b (Rev 03110/20161 	 Pace 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 12:58 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 

Budget 
Percent 

Difference 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 	 5100 

Travel and Conferences 	 5200 

Dues and Memberships 	 5300 

Insurance 	 5400-5450 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 	 5500 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 	 5600 

Transfers of Direct Costs 	 5710 

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 	 5750 

Professional/Consulting Services and 

Operating Expenditures 	 5800 

Communications 	 5900 

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

156.00 1,048.00 571.8% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 

10,958.00 8,958.00 -18.3%! 

1,662.00 11.00 -99.3 0/c 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 12,776,00 10,017.00 -21.6% 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 	 6100 

Land Improvements 	 6170 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 	 6200 

Equipment 	 6400 

Equipment Replacement 	 6500 

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00  000 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Other Transfers Out 

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 	 7299 

Debt Service 

Debt Service - Interest 	 7438 

Other Debt Service - Principal 	 7439 

TransfersofIndirectCosts) 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% - 

0.00 0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

F
excludiri 

TGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

of Indirect Costs - Interfund 	 7350 

TOTAL,OTHEROUTGO - TRANSFERSOFINDIRECTCOSTS 

20,462.00 25,779.00 26.0% 

20,462.00 25,779.00 20% 

ITOTALPENDITURES 329_111.0 1 	 348,021.00 5.7% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2015,1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 12 

2014-15 2015-16 Percent 
Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund 	 8911 22,770,00 41,5120 82.3% 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 	 8919 0.00 0,00  0,0% 

22,770.00 41,512.00 82.3% (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 	 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

flQTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 8965 0.00 - 0.00 0.0% 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certificates 

of Participation 	 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 	 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

All Other Financing Sources 	 8979 0.00 - 0.00 0.0% 

(c)TOTAL,SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 7651 0.00 0.00 ______________ 

All Other Financing Uses 	 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

d 

 TOT

TOTAL, USES  

L.  

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 	 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 	 8990 1 	 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(e) TOTAL,  CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a - b + c - d + e) 22,770.00 41,512.00 82.3% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 12 

Description Function Codes Obi ect Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 

8010-8099 

8100-8299 

8300-8599 

8600-8799 

000  0.00 0.0% 

1520500 15,205.00 0.0% 

291,304.00 291,304.00 0.0% 

1.00 0.00 -100.0% 

306,510,00 306,509.00 0.0% 

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 

1) Instruction 

2) Instruction - Related Services 

3) Pupil Services 

4) Ancillary Services 

5) Community Services 

6) Enterprise 

7) General Administration 

8) Plant Services 

9) Other Outgo 

1PI TOTAL _EXPENDITURES 

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

5000-5999 

6000-6999 

7000-7999 

8000-8999 

9000-9999 
Except 

7600-7699 

227,600.00 234,772.00 3.2% 

81,049.00 87,470,00 7.9% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

20,462.00 25,779,00 - 26.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

329,111.00 348,021.00 5.7% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES ANDUSES (A5 .B1 .0 (22,601.00) (41,512.00) 83.7% 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 

a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4T 	OTHERFINANCINGSOURCES/USES 

8900-8929 

7600-7629 

8930-8979 

7630-7699 

8980-8999 

22,770.00 41,512.00 82.3% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

IJOO 

0.00 

00 

0.00 0.0% 

22 , 770 . 00 j 41,512.00 82.3 0/o 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 12 

Description 	 Function Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budciet 

Percent 
Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE (C ~ D4) 169.00 0.00 -100.0% 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 	 9791 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fie + Fid) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 

Stores 	 9712 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 

All Others 	 9719 

b) Restricted 	 9740 

c) Committed 

Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 	 9760 

d) Assigned 
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 	 9780 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 

15,47147 15 2 642.47 1.1% 

000 0.00 0.0% 

15,473.47 15,642.47 1.1% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

15,473.47 15,642.47 1.1% 

15,642,47 15,642.47 0.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

I 	 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

14,876.00 14,876.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

1 	 766.47 766.47 0.0% 

0.00  0.00  00% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS F i nanc i al Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Child Development Fund 	 57 72678 8000000 
Yolo County 	 Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 	 Form 12 

2014-15 
	

2015-16 
Resource 	Descri 

	
Estimated Actuals 
	

Budaet 

6130 	Child Development: Center-Based Reserve Account 	 14,87600 	14,876.00 

Total, Restricted Balance 	 14876.00 	14876.00 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software-2015.1.0 
File: fund-b (Rev 11/14/2012) 	 Page 1 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 12:58 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budg et 

Percent 
Difference - 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 	 8010-8099 

2) Federal Revenue 	 8100-8299 

3) Other State Revenue 	 8300-8599 

4) Other Local Revenue 	 8600-8799 

5) TOTAL, REVENUES - 

000 0.00 00% 

740,58700 740,587.00 0.0% 

52,915.00 52,915.00 0.0% 

704094.00 853,819.00 21.3% 

1,497,596.00 10.0% 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 	 1000-1999 

2) Classified Salaries 	 2000-2999 

3) Employee Benefits 	 3000-3999 

4) Books and Supplies 	 4000-4999 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 	 5000-5999 

6) Capital Outlay 	 6000-6999 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 	 7100-7299, 
Costs) 	 7400-7499 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 	 7300-7399 

9)TOTAL,EXPENDITURES 

000 0.00 0.0% 

750,867.00 817,499.00 8.9% 

184,346.00 212,916.00 15.5% 

- 	 635,466.00 652,465.00 2.7% 

20,626.00 1,877.00 -90.9% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

17,015.00 17,015.00 0.0% 

88,904.00 86,091.00 -3.2% 

1 ,697 224.00 1,787,863.00 5.3% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
J!NG_ SOURCES ANDUSES (AS - B9)  J1628.00 (140,542.00  

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 	 8900-8929 

b) Transfers Out 	 7600-7629 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 	 8930-8979 

b)Uses 	 7630-7699 

3) Contributions 	 8980-8999 

4) TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 	 . 

199,628.00 140,5420 -29.6% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 0O 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.0% 

0.0% 

199,628.00 140542.00 - 	 -29.6% 

Caforrts Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015. 1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D4) 	- 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 	Unaudited 	 9791 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 

a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 

Stores 	 9712 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 

All Others 	 9719 

b) Restricted 	 9740 

c) Committed 

Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 

Other Commitments 	 9760 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 	 9780 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 

Una,Igned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 

45078.33 45,078.33 0.0 0/0 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

45,078.33 78.33 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

45,078,33 45,078.33 0.0% 

45,078.33 45,078.33 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

45,078.33 45,078.33 0.0% 

0.00 000 0.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

 0.00  

0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0%] 

0.00 0.00 P.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software -2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16
Budclet7 

Percent 
Difference 

G. ASSETS 

1) Cash 

a> in County Treasury 	 9110 

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 	 9111 

b)inBanks 	 9120 

c) in Revolving Fund 	 9130 

d) with Fiscal Agent 	 9135 

e) collections awaiting deposit 	 9140 

2) Investments 	 9150 

3) Accounts Receivable 	 9200 

4) Due from Grantor Government 	 9290 

5) Due from Other Funds 	 9310 

6) Stores 	 9320 

7) Prepaid Expenditures 	 9330 

8) Other Current Assets 	 9340 

91IOTAL ASSETS - 

05.94) 

0.00 

(117041.85) 

0.00 

 0.00 

1610.79 

1492,00 

0.00 

0.00 

45078.33 

0.00 

0.00 

(455366.67) 

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 	 9490 

- 2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 

 0.00 

0.00 

I. LIABILITIES 

1) Accounts Payable 	 9500 

2) Due to Grantor Governments 	 9590 

3) Due to Other Funds 	 9610 

4) Current Loans 	 9640  

5) Unearned Revenue 	 9650 

6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 

0.00 

 coo 

0.00 

0.00 

 0.00 

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 	 9690 

j TOTAL,  D E FERRED INFLOWS , 

0.00 

0.00 

K. FUND EQUITY 

Ending Fund Balance, June 30 

(G9 + 1-12) - (16 + J2) , 	 (455,366.67) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object  Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 	 8220 

All Other Federal Revenue 	 8290 

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE  

74058700 740,587.00 0.0%, 

 0.00 0.0% 

 740,587.00 740,587.00 c0% __________ 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 	 8520 

All Other State Revenue 	 8590 

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 

52,915.00 52,915.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

 52,915.00 52,915.00 0.0% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 

Sales 
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 	 8631 

Food Service Sales 	 8634 

Leases and Rentals 	 8650 

Interest 	 8660 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 	 8662 

Fees and Contracts 

Interagency Services 	 8677 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 	 8699 

TOTAL,OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

0.00  0.00 0,0% 

704,094.00 697,357.00  -1.0% 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

-0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

000  00 0.0% 

 0.00 156,462.00 New 

I 	 704,094.00 853,819.00 

TOTAL,_REVENUES  1,497,596.00 1321.00 10.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015, 1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes - 

2014-15 
Estimated Actuals 

2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certificated Supervisors’ and Administrators Salaries 	 1300 

Other Certificated Salaries 	 1900 

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES  

000 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.00% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 	 2200 

Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 	 2300 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 	 2400 

Other Classified Salaries 	 2900 

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

603,682.00 664,958.00 10.2% 

97,639.00 99,533.00 1.9% 

49,546.00 53,008.00 7.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

750,867.00 817,499.00 8.9% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

SIRS 	 3101-3102 

PIERS 	 3201-3202 

OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 	 3301-3302 

Health and Welfare Benefits 	 3401-3402 

Unemployment Insurance 	 3501-3502 

Workers’ Compensation 	 3601-3602 

OPEB, Allocated 	 3701-3702 

OPEB, Active Employees 	 3751-3752 

Other Employee Benefits 	 3901-3902 

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

72,467,00 91,926.00 26.9% 

53,779.00 62,535.00 16.3% 

40,660.00 40,000.00 -1.6% 

669.00 44.00 -93.4% 

9,763.00 11,403.00 16.8% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

7,008.00 7,008.00 0.0% 

184,346.00 212,916.00 15.5% 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 	 4200 

Materials and Supplies 	 4300 

Noncapitalized Equipment 	 4400 

Food 	 4700 

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

38,955.00 38,955.00 0.0% 

58,824.00 58,824.00 0.0% 

537,687.00 554,6800 3.2% 

635,466.00 652,465.00 2.7% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015,1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

Description 	 Resource Codes 	Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 
Budget 

Percent 
Difference 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 	 5100 

Travel and Conferences 	 5200 

Dues and Memberships 	 5300 

Insurance 	 5400-5450 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 	 5500 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 	 5600 

Transfers of Direct Costs 	 5710 

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 	 5750 

Professional/Consulting Services and 

Operating Expenditures 	 5800 

Communications 	 5900 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

4199.00 4,199.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

7978.00 7,978.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(25,089,00) -4.7% 

32,118.00 12,118.00 -62.3 0% 

2,671.00 2,671.00 0.0% 

20,626.00 1,877.00 -90.9% 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 	 6200 

Equipment 	 6400 

Equipment Replacement 	 6500 

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 

0.00 0.00 

0.00  0.00 0.0% 

 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Debt Service 

Debt Service - Interest 	 7438 

Other Debt Service - Principal 	 7439 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

1,886.00 1,886.00 0.0% 

15,129.00 15,129.00 0.0% 

17,015.00 17,015.00 0.0% 

OTHER OUTGO TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 	 7350 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

88,904.00 86,091.00 -3.2% 

88,904.00 86,091.00 -3.2% 

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 	 - .1,697,224.00 1,787,863.00 5.3% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
File: rued-b (Rev 03/1012015) 	 Page 	 Printed: e/15/2015 12:58 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Object 	 Form 13 

2014-15 2015-16 Percent 
Description. Resource Codes 	Object Codes ____________________  Estimated Actuals Budget Difference 

NTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund 	 8916 19962800 140,542.00 -29.6% 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 	 8919 0,00 0.00 0.0% 

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 199,628.00 140,542.00 -29.6%, 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 	 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT  0.00 0.00 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 	 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

All Other Financing Sources 	 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES  0.00 0.00 0.0% 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 	 7651 0.00 0.00 

All Other Financing Uses 	 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 	 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 1 	 0.0% Contributions from Restricted Revenues 	 8990 

) TOTAL,  4CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a - b + c - d + e) 199,628.00 140,542.00 -29.6% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015, 1.0 
File: fund-lo (Rev 03/1012015) 	 Page 7 	 Printed: 6/15/2015 12:56 PM 



July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 13 

Description Function Codes Object Codes 
2014-15 

Estimated Actuals 
2015-16 

c(.aet 
Percent 

Differenc_, 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 

8010-8099 

8100-8299 

8300-8599 

8600-8799 

. 

0.00 0.00 0,0% 

740,58700 740,587.00 0.0% 

52,915.00 52,915.00 0.0% 

704,094.00 853,819.00 21.3% 

1,497.596.00 1647,321.00 10.0% 

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 

1) Instruction 

2) Instruction - Related Services 

3) Pupil Services 

4) Ancillary Services 

5) Community Services 

6) Enterprise 

7) General Administration 

8) Plant Services 

9) Other Outgo 

TOTAL  

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

5000-5999 

6000-6999 

7000-7999 

8000-8999 

9000-9999 
Except 

7600-7699 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 

1,580,299.00 

0.00 

1,674,008.00 

 0.00/0 

5.9% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00  0.0% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

88,904.00 86,091.00 -3.2% 

11,006.00 10,749.00 -2.3% 

17,015.00 17,015.00 0.0% 

1.697,224.00 11787,863.00 5.3% 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS -810) (199,628.00) (140,542.00) -29.6% 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 

a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING -SOURCES/USES 

8900-8929 

7600-7629 

8930-8979 

7630-7699 

8980-8999 

199,628.00 140,542,00 -29.6% 

0.00 0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00 , 0.0% 

0.00 

0.00 

00 

0.00 0.00/0 

19a&Z§=0=0J 140,542.00 -29.6% 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Expenditures by Function 	 Form 13 

2014-15 2015-16 Percent 
Description 	 Function Codes 	Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D4) 0 . 00 0.00 0.0% 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 	 9791 45,078.33 45,078.33 1 	 0.0% 

b) Audit Adjustments 	 9793 0.00 0.00 0,0% 

45p078.33 45,078.33 0.0% c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 

d) Other Restatements 	 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + FId) 45,078.33 45,078.33 0.0% 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 45,078.33 45,078.33 0.0% 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 	 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Stores 	 9712 45,078.33 45,078.33 0.00/0 

Prepaid Expenditures 	 9713 - 	 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

All Others 	 9719 OMO  0.00 0.0% 

b) Restricted 	 9740  ftOO 0.00 0_0% 

c) Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 	 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 	 9760 0.00 0.00 _ 

d) Assigned 
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 	 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 	 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 	 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

California Dept of Education 
SASS Financial Reporting Software -2015.1.0 
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July 1 Budget 
Davis Joint Unified 	 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 	 57 72678 0000000 
Yolo County 	 Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 	 Form 13 

201415 	 201516 
Resource 	Descit!on 	 Estimated Actual 

Total, Restricted Balance 
	

0.00 	 0.00 

California Dept of Education 
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